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Miami-Dade 
County 
COVID-19 
Testing 
Synopsis

•

•

•

* Reported by the Florida Department of Health

The total number of new PCR confirmed cases 
has increased slightly to 16,662 in week 33 from 
16,641 in the previous week.

Additionally, there are 4,709 probable 
cases with antigen test positive.  

Among the PCR confirmed cases, the median 
age was 38 years old (previous week was 37 
years old), 14.3% were children aged 5-17 
(14.1% in the previous week),  25.4% are young 
adults aged 18-34 years (27.5% % in the 
previous week ), 47.6% are male and Hispanics 
account for 71.7% of all new cases. 



THE FOLLOWING SLIDES CONTAIN DATA
FROM THE FLORIDA DEPARMENT OF
HEALTH. THIS DATA IS ISSUED ON A
WEEKLY BASIS AND WILL CONTINUE TO
BE INCLUDED IN THE DAILY DASHBOARD
UNTIL IT IS REPLACED WITH THE LATEST
STATE DOH UPDATE.

Florida State Data



Cumulative 
Number of 
Individuals 
Vaccinated 
and New 
Cases of  
COVID-19 in 
Florida



Cumulative and 
Weekly 
COVID-19 Case 
Count
for Florida



Cumulative and 
Weekly 
COVID-19 Case 
Count
for Florida



Cumulative and 
Weekly Number 
of Individuals 
Vaccinated for 
COVID-19 by 
Groups for 
Florida



Miami-Dade

County 

COVID-19 Vaccine 
Status by Age 
Group



Cumulative and 
Weekly 
Numbers of 
Deaths in 
Florida



*The daily number of deaths as reported by the Florida Department of Health in Miami Dade

Cumulative FDOH Deaths - 14 Days
 
 
Data from August 07, 2021 to August 20, 2021

Miami-Dade County Daily Deaths (Last 14 Days)
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THE FOLLOWING SLIDE PROVIDES 
THE DAILY COUNT OF REGENERON 
TREATMENTS PROVIDED AT THE 
STATE FACILITY LOCATED IN MIAMI-
DADE COUNTY

State Department of 
Health Regeneron 
Treatment Facility Daily 
Report



Date 8/26/2021
Regeneron Treatment Administered by Site on 8/26/2021 257                                       
Scheduled Regeneron Treatment Appointments on 8/27/2021 320                                       
note: RT = Regeneron Treatment

Site Location  # of RT Appointments Made 
for   

8/27/2021 8/26/2021 8/25/2021 8/24/2021 8/23/2021 8/22/2021 8/21/2021 8/20/2021 8/19/2021 8/18/2021 8/17/2021 8/16/2021 8/15/2021 8/14/2021 8/13/2021 8/12/2021

 RT Miami-Dade County- Mary Abreu Center at Tropical Park
Go Live - 8/21                                               320                       257                       192                       130                       146                       174 120                    - - - - - - - - -

Total # of Regeneron Treatments Administered 320                                       257                  192                  130                  146                  174                  120                 -                   -                     -                     -                    -                     -                    -                     -                     -                     

# of Regeneron Treatments Administered



THE FOLLOWING SLIDES ARE FROM THE 
CENTERS FOR DISEASE CONTROL AND 
PREVENTION (CDC). THEY ARE UPDATED 
FOR MIAMI-DADE COUNTY ON A DAILY BASIS 
AND MAY CONTAIN MORE CURRENT DATA 
THAN THOSE SLIDES PROVIDED BY THE 
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.

CDC Daily COVID 
Data Tracker

https://covid.cdc.gov/covid-data-tracker/#county-view



8/27/2021 CDC COVID Data Tracker

https://covid.cdc.gov/covid-data-tracker/# 1/6

COVID Data Tracker

United States at a Glance Collapse 


United States
At a Glance

Cases
Total
 38,341,339

Last 30 Days


Deaths
Total
 631,440

Last 30 Days


73.5% of Adults with At Least

One Vaccination


Community
 High
Transmission


Data Tracker Home

COVID Data Tracker Weekly
Review

Your Community 

County View

Forecasting

Vaccinations in the US

Community Profile Report

State Profile Report

Pandemic Vulnerability Index

Health Equity Data

Vaccinations 

Cases, Deaths, and Testing 

Demographic Trends 

Health Care Settings 

Genomic Surveillance 

COVID-19 Integrated County View
Maps, charts, and data provided by CDC, updates daily by 8 pm ET

This site provides an integrated, county view of key data for
monitoring the COVID-19 pand
States. For the
most complete and up-to-date data for any particular county or
state, visit t
department website.

How to Find a COVID-19 Vaccine

State or territory:

County or metro area:

Reset Selections

Time Period: Thu Aug 19 2021 - Wed Aug 25 2021

Miami-Dade County, Florida
State Health Department 

7-day Rate |
7-day Percent Change

Community Transmission

Cases

% Positivity

Deaths

% Eligible Population Fully Vaccinated

New Hospital Admissions

On this page:

Cases & Deaths

†

Florida

Miami-Dade County

https://www.cdc.gov/
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Seroprevalence 

People at Increased Risk 

Multisystem Inflammatory
Syndrome in Children
(MIS-C)

Prevention Measures and
Social Impact



Additional COVID-related
Data

Communications Resources

COVID-19 Home

 Get Email Updates

Sign up to receive the COVID
Data Tracker Weekly
Review.

Email Address:

Email Address

What's this? Submit

Testing

Vaccinations

Hospitalizations

Community Characteristics

Data Type: Map Metric:

View a Time Lapse

 High  Substantial  Moderate  Low  No Data

Current 7-days is Thu Aug 19 2021 - Wed Aug 25 2021 for case rate and Tue Aug 17 2021 
for percent positivity. The percent change in counties at each level of transmission is the 
compared to the previous 7-day period.

Cases & Deaths in Miami-Dade County, Florida

7-day total cases and deaths, 7-day
case and death rates, and % change

in cases and deaths in last 7 days

Data through Wed Aug 25 2021

7 Day Moving Average
Tue, Jan 21st 2020 - Wed, Aug 25t

Use slider to update time series chart

Cases 200333K

Level of Community Transmission Level of Community Transmission

+ 
 -

https://www.cdc.gov/emailupdates/


8/27/2021 CDC COVID Data Tracker

https://covid.cdc.gov/covid-data-tracker/# 3/6

Cases 20033
Per 100k 737.34
% Change -7.49

0

1K

2K

April July October 2021

Deaths <10
Per 100k 0.00
% Change
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20
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Testing in Miami-Dade County, Florida

7-Day Totals, Rates, Percentages, and
% Change in Last 7 Days

Data through Mon Aug 23 2021

7 Day Moving Average
Tue, Jan 21st 2020 - Wed, Aug 25t

Use slider to update time series chart

% Positivity 13.02
% Change -1.09

0

10

20

30

April July October 2021

Testing Volume 138357
Per 100k 5092.38
% Change -15.71

0

10K

20K

30K

April July October 2021Learn more about testing for COVID-19
.

Vaccinations in Miami-Dade County, Florida

Percent of Florida's fully vaccinated recipients with valid county of residence: 98.6%
States with lower percentages for valid county of residence should be interpreted with caution.

People Vaccinated At Least One Dose

Total 2,211,856

% of Total Population 81.4%

Population ≥ 12 Years of Age 2,210,734

% of Population ≥ 12 Years of Age 94.1%

Population ≥ 18 Years of Age 2,076,164

https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/vaccines/How-Do-I-Get-a-COVID-19-Vaccine.html
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Learn more about the
COVID-19 Vaccine
.

Hospitalizations in Miami-Dade County, Florida

7-Day Totals, Rates, Percentages, and
% Change in Last 7 Days

Data through Tue Aug 24 2021

7 Day Moving Average
Tue, Jan 21st 2020 - Wed, Aug 25t

Use slider to update time series chart

New Admissions 1474
per 100 beds 23.7
% Change -9.07
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200

April July October 2021

% Beds Used 30.79
% Change 1.38

0%

10%

20%

30%

April July October 2021

% ICU Beds Used 41.97
% Change 3.39

0%

20%

40%

April July October 2021

Community Characteristics for Miami-Dade County, Florida

Characteristic County Estimate Statew
Estimat

Population: 2,716,940 21,477,7

Population density (people per sq.
mile):

1,430.09 400.52

Household size: 3.07 2.66

Percent uninsured: 18.1 13.2

Percent living in poverty: 18 14.77

Percent population 65yrs and
over:

16.66 20.94

% of Population ≥ 18 Years of Age 95.8%

Population ≥ 65 Years of Age 464,463

% of Population ≥ 65 Years of Age 99.9%

https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/vaccines/distributing/reporting-counties.html
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over:

CDC Social Vulnerability Index
(SVI):

0.8175 N/A

COVID-19 Community
Vulnerability Index (CCVI):

0.81 N/A

Metropolitan Classification: Metro N/A

NCHS Urban/Rural Classification: Large central metro N/A

Rural-Urban Continuum Code
Classification:

Counties in metro areas of 1 million
population or more

N/A

County Level Vaccination Data for Florida

County Level Latest Data for Florida

County Level Timeseries Data for Florida

View Historic Vaccination Data

Footnotes

How do levels of community transmission affect schools?
See guidance for COVID-19 prevention in K-12 schools

How does this data compare to states?
Find case and death counts by state

View and Download
COVID-19 Case Surveillance P

Geography

HAVE QUESTIONS?

 Visit CDC-INFO

 Call 800-232-4636

 Email CDC-INFO

 Open 24/7

CDC INFORMATION
About CDC

Jobs

Funding

Policies

File Viewers & Players

Privacy

FOIA

No Fear Act



THIS ORDER REQUIRES ALL HOSPITALS
WITHIN MIAMI-DADE COUNTY TO REPORT
ON A DAILY BASIS A SET OF DATA DEALING
WITH BEDS, PATIENTS, AND ASSORTED
EQUIPMENT.

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY 
HOSPITALS
CENSUS REPORT 
PER COUNTY 
EMERGENCY ORDER 
NO. 02-21



Miami-Dade County Daily Covid-19 Hospital Report
Category
 

08/13/2021
 

08/14/2021
 

08/15/2021
 

08/16/2021
 

08/17/2021
 

08/18/2021
 

08/19/2021
 

08/20/2021
 

08/21/2021
 

08/22/2021
 

08/23/2021
 

08/24/2021
 

08/25/2021
 

08/26/2021
 

Available Beds
Acute Care Beds

Beds that may be converted to Acute Care
Beds

ICU Beds

Beds that may be converted to ICU Beds

Ventilators
Ventilators Hospital Inventory

Ventilators In Use

COVID-19 Cases
COVID Patients on Ventilators

COVID Patients in ICU Beds

COVID Patients in Non-ICU Beds

COVID Patients in ICU / Non-ICU Beds

COVID-19 Patients
New COVID Patients

COVID Patients Vaccinated

COVID Patients Not Vaccinated

COVID Patients Discharged

 
4463

646

826

275

 
1323

681

 
265

415

1178

1593

 
167

17

150

202

 
4317

610

811

272

 
1288

676

 
268

332

1207

1539

 
188

26

162

181

 
4978

631

889

291

 
1365

729

 
299

370

1435

1805

 
196

31

165

144

 
5312

623

964

329

 
1393

750

 
386

403

1432

1835

 
224

33

191

198

 
4912

627

932

298

 
1449

744

 
308

396

1425

1821

 
200

22

178

200

 
4887

627

926

294

 
1450

753

 
320

382

1506

1888

 
214

29

185

178

 
4779

603

908

290

 
1433

752

 
322

369

1420

1789

 
215

36

179

208

 
4400

514

866

256

 
1428

755

 
353

360

1438

1798

 
202

20

182

214

 
4360

514

862

252

 
1395

748

 
330

359

1408

1767

 
158

31

127

171

 
4847

627

914

295

 
1444

769

 
342

374

1470

1844

 
144

17

127

139

 
5217

627

971

319

 
1465

811

 
302

402

1570

1972

 
183

16

167

273

 
5321

627

974

319

 
1447

770

 
352

404

1489

1893

 
166

20

146

221

 
4925

627

922

292

 
1460

787

 
332

381

1311

1692

 
152

21

131

204

 
4933

627

932

292

 
1441

779

 
333

370

1269

1639

 
144

27

117

198

Date

14

 8/13/2021 - 8/26/2021

Last  Days 

*This data has been collected and compiled based on Emergency Order 02-21, as of the time noted. The information is submitted by the respective facilities and has not been audited. 
 
 

** As certain data points are clarified, information reported for prior periods may change.
 

Data from August 13, 2021 to August 26, 2021
COVID-19 Hospital Report - 14 Days
 
 

(Data verified as of August 27, 2021 at 12:00pm)



Miami-Dade County New Patients Daily Covid-19 Demographics Report
Category 08/13/2021

 
08/14/2021
 

08/15/2021
 

08/16/2021
 

08/17/2021
 

08/18/2021
 

08/19/2021
 

08/20/2021
 

08/21/2021
 

08/22/2021
 

08/23/2021
 

08/24/2021
 

08/25/2021
 

08/26/2021
 

All Ages

< 12

12-19

20-29

30-39

40-49

50-59

60-64

65-88

89+

Total

All Genders

Female

Male

Unknown

Total

White

Hispanic

Non-Hispanic

Unknown

Total

Black

Hispanic

Non-Hispanic

Unknown

Total

Other

Hispanic

Non-Hispanic

Unknown

Total

Unknown

Hispanic

Non-Hispanic

Unknown

Total

All Races

Total

Total

 
14

3

11

23

22

32

10

44

8

167
 

70

73

24

167
 

62

16

26

 
11

2

5

16

34

30

30

53

7

188
 

70

87

31

188
 

63

24

20

 
12

2

14

14

27

40

26

56

5

196
 

83

87

26

196
 

85

8

13

 
19

1

12

21

22

41

14

81

13

224
 

89

116

19

224
 

95

14

17

 
11

2

11

21

17

28

28

70

12

200
 

90

87

23

200
 

94

20

14

 
11

3

4

26

29

36

29

63

13

214
 

94

112

8

214
 

104

15

15

 
13

4

9

25

23

36

22

67

16

215
 

95

112

8

215
 

96

29

18

 
18

3

5

25

30

42

13

53

13

202
 

80

111

11

202
 

96

19

12

 
14

2

8

13

13

17

17

63

11

158
 

65

85

8

158
 

72

15

17

 
10

3

7

12

19

27

12

50

4

144
 

63

74

7

144
 

73

20

11

 
9

6

9

15

24

32

21

57

10

183
 

98

79

6

183
 

84

13

18

 
12

2

10

17

16

23

20

58

8

166
 

73

83

10

166
 

72

11

11

 
7

6

7

10

20

22

16

51

13

152
 

73

73

6

152
 

92

12

4

 
7

4

7

14

22

19

5

53

13

144
 

62

78

4

144
 

71

15

15

104
 

2

22

3

27
 

0

2

1

3
 

0

1

32

33
 

167

167

107
 

9

26

2

37
 

5

2

2

9
 

1

0

34

35
 

188

188

106
 

11

24

5

40
 

0

3

2

5
 

0

0

45

45
 

196

196

126
 

2

33

9

44
 

1

8

4

13
 

0

1

40

41
 

224

224

128
 

9

26

4

39
 

6

0

4

10
 

0

5

18

23
 

200

200

134
 

2

31

3

36
 

7

1

5

13
 

3

1

27

31
 

214

214

143
 

4

38

7

49
 

2

3

5

10
 

3

0

10

13
 

215

215

127
 

3

48

2

53
 

3

0

3

6
 

2

0

14

16
 

202

202

104
 

13

25

1

39
 

1

1

2

4
 

2

0

9

11
 

158

158

104
 

4

23

1

28
 

1

0

3

4
 

1

0

7

8
 

144

144

115
 

0

31

3

34
 

2

2

2

6
 

2

0

26

28
 

183

183

94
 

2

35

2

39
 

2

0

3

5
 

0

0

28

28
 

166

166

108
 

4

19

3

26
 

1

5

1

7
 

1

1

9

11
 

152

152

101
 

2

24

2

28
 

0

5

3

8
 

2

0

5

7
 

144

144 
*This data has been collected and compiled based on Emergency Order 02-21, as of the time noted. The information is submitted by the respective facilities and has not been audited. 

 
 

** As certain data points are clarified, information reported for prior periods may change.

Date

14

 8/13/2021 - 8/26/2021

Last  Days Data from August 13, 2021 to August 26, 2021
COVID-19 Demographics Report - 14 Days
 
 

(Data verified as of August 27, 2021 at 12:00pm)



Date Hospital

 

Acute Care
Beds

ICU Beds Beds that may
be converted
to ICU beds

Beds that may be
converted to Acute

Care Beds

Ventilators
Hospital
Inventory

Ventilators
In Use

COVID
Patients on
ventilators

COVID
Patients in
ICU Beds

COVID
Patients in

Non-ICU Beds

COVID
Patients in
ICU / Non-
ICU Beds

New COVID
Patients

COVID
Patients

Vaccinated

COVID
Patients Not
Vaccinated

COVID
Patients

Discharged

08/26/2021
08/26/2021
08/26/2021
08/26/2021
08/26/2021
08/26/2021
08/26/2021
08/26/2021
08/26/2021
08/26/2021
08/26/2021
08/26/2021
08/26/2021
08/26/2021
08/26/2021
08/26/2021
08/26/2021
08/26/2021
08/26/2021
08/26/2021

Baptist Hospital
Coral Gables Hospital
Doctors Hospital
Douglas Gardens Hospital
Homestead Hospital
Jackson Memorial Hospital (JMH)
Jackson North Memorial Hospital
Jackson South Memorial Hospital
Jackson West Memorial Hospital
Kendall Regional Medical Center
Larkin Palm Springs
Larkin South Miami
Mercy Hospital (HCA Hospitals)
Mount Sinai Medical Center
Nicklaus Children's Hospital
North Shore Medical Center
Palmetto General Hospital
South Miami Hospital
SouthernWinds Hospita
St. Catherine's Rehabilitation Hospital

763
95

134
32

124
485
169
136

36
364
158

55
363
342

90
279
334
436

0
22

88
16
18
0

16
192

24
42
8

78
14
8

31
79
90
42
56
28
0
0

70
0

18
0

18
0
0
0
0

29
4
6
9

30
8
8

36
34
0
0

82
8
9
0

50
75
20
20
36
0

20
15
0

68
8

47
57
77
0
0

106
16
21
0

41
404
134

71
10
55
21
9

25
65

104
44
20
40
0
0

72
9
7
0

21
166

73
53
9

46
11
2

16
36
34
36
12
31
0
0

47
7
5
0

19
51
40
25
8

32
7
1
9

14
1

15
6

19
0
0

50
12
5
0

19
55
20
21
7

36
12
1

16
23
7

17
6

25
0
0

08/26/2021
08/26/2021
08/26/2021
08/26/2021
08/26/2021

St. Catherine's West Rehabilitation Hospital
University of Miami Health System (UTower)
West Gables Rehabilitation Hospital
West Kendall Baptist Hospital
Westchester Hospital

40
295

60
108

13

0
77
0

23
2

0
0
0

18
4

0
0
0

31
4

0
204

2
39
10

0
127

1
14
3

0
14
0

11
2

0
22
0

12
4

184
41
46
4

67
115
103

62
18
69
39
8

71
83
10
43
62
53
8
3

234
53
51
4

86
170
123

83
25

105
51
9

87
106

17
60
68
78
8
3

15
3
1
0
9

19
12
7
3
5
5
2
8

14
2
5

11
3
0
0

6
0
0
0
3
2
1
1
0
0
2
0
0
4
0
0
0
1
0
0

9
3
1
0
6

17
11
6
3
5
3
2
8

10
2
5

11
2
0
0

33
4
9
0

11
15
12
13
2

22
0
0

11
17
2
5
6
9
0
0

0
75
9

73
23

0
97
9

85
27

0
4
4
9
3

0
0
3
3
1

0
4
1
6
2

0
10
0
8
9

Total  4933 932 292 627 1441 779 333 370 1269 1639 144 27 117 198

Hospital

All 

Date

Yesterday 
August 26, 2021 verified as of August 27, 2021 at 12:00 pm
Miami-Dade County Hospital Beds Daily COVID-19 Report
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Miami-Dade County Daily COVID Patients Admitted - Vaccinated and Not Vaccinated
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Date

14

 8/14/2021 - 8/27/2021

Last  Days Data from August 14, 2021 to August 26, 2021
COVID-19 Hospital Report - 14 Days
 
 

*This data has been collected and compiled based on Emergency Order 02-21, as of the time noted. The information is submitted by the respective facilities and has not been audited. 
 
 

** As certain data points are clarified, information reported for prior periods may change.
 
 

(Data verified as of August 27, 2021 at 12:00pm)



MIAMI-DADE FIRE RESCUE OPERATES MULTIPLE
SITES, BOTH FIXED AND TEMPORARY POP-UP SITES
FOR VARIOUS EVENTS THROUGHOUT THE COUNTY
FOR BOTH TESTING AND VACCINATIONS. THE DATA
ON THE FOLLOWING SLIDES REPRESENTS THE MOST
CURRENT-DAY INFORMATION.

Miami-Dade 
County Fire 
Rescue COVID 
Calls
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Miami-Dade County Operated 
COVID-19 Collection Testing Sites 

Total Individuals Tested 
July 27, 2021 through August 26, 2021 
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Miami-Dade County Operated 
COVID-19 Vaccination Data 

July 27, 2021 through August 26, 2021 

 

 

 

1328
1277

1350

1456

1875

1354

1096

1435 1421

1285

1706

1519

1206

1333

1244

1346

1164

1401 1401

1279

1172 1157

1228

1082

1147
1180

914 901
862

919 906
872

812

483

571

641

496

339

1061

582

507

599

680

561

636 649 645

1149

825 826

742
781

730

821

738

1072

1236

838

739

817
870

769

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

1800

2000

Initial Dose 2nd Dose


	Blank Page
	Untitled
	Blank Page
	Blank Page



